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CITY OF SANTA CLARITA
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
MASTER CASE NO.18-157
SIGN REVIEW 18-020

REVISED - HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL MASTER PLAN SIGN PROGRAM

Date:

Applicants:

Request:

Findings:

GENERAL

PER CODE SECTION 17.51.80 OF THE
UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE

December 5, 2018

Henry Mayo Newhall Hospital
23845 McBean Parkway,
Santa Clarita, CA 91355

Welltower, Inc.
550 Heritage Drive, Suite 200
Jupiter, FL 33458

The applicant is requesting revisions to the sign program for the Henry Mayo
Newhall Hospital Master Plan located at 23845 — 23861 Mc Bean Parkway. This
request would revise the approval issued under Master Case 11-034, in compliance
with Condition PL6 of the Master Plan approval. The project site is zoned Specific
Plan, (SP), in the City of Santa Clarita.

The Community Development Department has determined that the applicant's
request is a reasonable and conforming use of the property along with the application
of conditions of approval. The determination has been made that the principles and
standards required by the Unified Development Code have been applied to this
decision. Therefore, this sign review proposal is approved, subject to the following
conditions:

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

GC1. The approval of this entitlement shall expire if not implemented by the placement of one or
more signs within one (2) years from the date of conditional approval, unless it is extended
in accordance with the terms and provisions of the City of Santa Clarita’s Unified
Development Code.
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GC2.

GC3.

GC4.

GCs.

GCeé.

GC7.

GC8.

GCo.

To the extent the use approved with this project is a different use than previously approved
for the property, the prior approval shall be terminated along with any associated vested
rights to such use, unless such prior approved use is still in operation, or is still within the
initial pre-commencement approval period. Once commenced, any discontinuation of the
use approved with this project for a continuous period of sixty (60) calendar days or more
shall terminate the approval of this use along with any associated vested rights to such use.
The pre-existing legal use shall not be re-established or resumed after the sixty (60) day
period. Discontinuation shall include cessation of a use regardless of intent to resume.

The applicant may file for an extension of the conditionally approved project prior to the
date of expiration. If such an extension is requested, it must be filed no later than sixty (60)
days prior to expiration.

The applicant shall be responsible for notifying the Director of Community Development, in
writing, of any change in ownership, designation of a new engineer, or change in the status
of the developer, within 30 days of said change.

Unless otherwise apparent from the context, the term “applicant” shall include the applicant
and any other persons, corporation, or other entity making use of this grant. The applicant
shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the City of Santa Clarita, its agents, officers, and
employees from any claim, action, or proceeding against the City or its agents, officers, or
employees to attach, set aside, void, or annul the approval of this Project by the City, which
action is provided for in Government Code Section 66499.37. In the event the City becomes
aware of any such claim, action, or proceeding, the City shall promptly notify the applicant,
or if the City fails to cooperate fully in the defense, the applicant shall not thereafter be
responsible to defend, indemnify, or hold harmless the City. Nothing contained in this
Condition prohibits the City from participating in the defense of any claim, action, or
proceeding, if both of the following occur: 1) The City bears its own attorneys’ fees and
costs; and 2) the City defends the action in good faith. The applicant shall not be required to
pay or perform any settlement unless the settlement is approved by the applicant.

The property shall be developed and maintained in substantial conformance with the
approvals granted by the City. Any modifications shall be subject to further review by the
City.

The applicant and property owner shall comply with all inspection requirements as deemed
necessary by the City of Santa Clarita.

The owner, at the time of issuance of permits or other grants of approval agrees to develop
the property in accordance with City codes and other appropriate ordinances such as the
Building Code, Plumbing Code, Grading Code, Highway Permit Ordinance, Mechanical
Code, Unified Development Code, Sanitary Sewer and Industrial Waste Ordinance,
Electrical Ordinance and Fire Code.

Details shown on the site plan are not necessarily approved. Any details which are
inconsistent with the requirements of state or local ordinances, general conditions of
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GC10.

GCl11.

GCl12.

approval, or City policies and not modified by this permit must be specifically approved in
writing.

The applicant must sign and notarize the attached affidavit to confirm acceptance of the
conditions of this grant. The notarized affidavit must be returned to the Planning Division
before approval is granted.

It is hereby declared and made a condition of this permit that if any condition hereof is
violated, or if any law, statute, or ordinance is violated, the City may commence
proceedings to revoke this approval.

All requirements of the Master Case 04-325 and Master Case 16-007 including, the
Conditions of Approval, Master Plan document, Development Agreement and Mitigation
Measures identified in the FEIR are not modified with this approval and are still in full
effect.

PLANNING DIVISION

Pl

PL2.

PL3.

PLA.

PL5.

PLé.

The applicant is granted approval to revise the sign program for the Henry Mayo Newhall
Hospital (HMNH) Master Plan subject to the following conditions of approval. Any
changes or modifications to the proposed sign program shall be subject to the review and
approval of the Director of Community Development.

The revisions to the sign program includes, but is not limited to, the following:

a) Changes in the branding to Henry Mayo Newhall Hospital including a new logo,
colors, and sign dimensions to be consistent with the new HMNH brand.

b) On-site direction signs have been revised to address additional on-site directional
signage for the properties controlled by Welltower, Inc.

¢) Signs within the sign program have been re-numbered to be easier to use and
identify the types and number of signs that are approved under this sign program.

d)

All other requirements of the Henry Mayo Newhall Hospital sign program remain in full
force and effect.

The project shall be developed in substantial conformance with the approved sign program
(Attachment A) on file with the Planning Division. Any changes shall be subject to the
review and approval of the Director of Community Development.

The approval for sign locations is only conceptual with this permit. Each individual sign
shall be reviewed for ultimate location to ensure consistency with the Master Plan and UDC
requirements.

This approval does not supersede the requirements of any other affected agency or of any
requirements or prohibitions in the Unified Development Code not addressed above.
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PL7. The signs shall not be located in such a manner as to impede traffic or sight visibility.

PL8. The applicant and property owner shall comply with all inspection requirements deemed
necessary by the City of Santa Clarita.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval, please contact me at (661) 255-4349.

Senior Planner

SA\CD\PLANNING DIVISION\CURRENT\2018\MC18-157\MC18-157 HMNH Sign Program Revision - Conditions.doc
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Master Sign Location Plan

Future Wall Signage

Future buildings requiring Hospital, Area, or Tenant
Identification wall signs shall comply with the size,
aesthetic and mechanical standards indicated in this
Master Sign Program.
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12.00: Entry M ¢ Sian 5a.00: Parking Identification Sign/Beam Mount 8.00: Campus Directory & Map 11e.00: Pavilion / Ambulance Entry Identification Sign 14b.00: Building Address Numbers / Large Wall Mount Master sign
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HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM SHEET: MLP.1
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1a.00:
1b.00:
2a.00:
2b.00:
2¢.00:
3.00:

4a.00:

.,' -——'_/

i _J_L___._..__.

/ EMERGENCY
f DEPARTMENT

MAIN
ENTRANCE

MECHANICAL
PLANT
— ),“-'—-—
S r—

LOADING DOCK

Tj][

{ [___

e g —

I FACILITIES ]| |

CENTRAL | |,
PLANT

PAVILION

25727

MAIN HOSPITAL
23803

Entry Monument Sign Location Plan

Hospital Sign Area

(o -

010

N/ Scale: 5/8” = 100°

Entry Monument Sign

Entry Monument Sign / Emergency

Vehicular Directional Sign / Emergency

Vehicular Directional Sign / Large

Vehicular Directional Sign / Small

Emergency Directional Sign

Emergency Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount

4b.00:
5a.00:
5b.00:

5¢.00:

6a.00:
6b.00:
7a.00:
7b.00:

Emergency Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount
Parking Identification Sign / Beam Mount
Parking Identification Sign / Flag Mount / Large
Parking ldentification Sign / Flag Mount / Small
Parking Lot |dentification Sign / Large

Parking Lot Identification Sign / Small

Pedestrian Directional Sign / Large

Pedestrian Directional Sign / Medium

7¢.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Small

8.00: Campus Directory & Map

9a.00: Building / Service Identification

9b.00: Building Address / Tenant Identification

10.00: Building Tenant Directory

112.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Tower
11b.00: Hospital identification Sign / Parking Structure
11¢.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Entrance

11d.00: Pavilion Identification Sign

11e.00: Pavilion / Ambulance Entry Identification Sign
12a.00: Area Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount
12b.00: Area Identification Sign / Medium Wall Mount
12¢.00: Area Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount
13a.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount
13b.00: Tenant identification Sign / Small Wall Mount

13¢.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Large Non-Compliant

14a.00: Building Address Numbers / Pendant Mount

14b.00: Building Address Numbers / Large Wall Mount

14¢.00: Building Address Numbers / Small Wall Mount <
14d.00: Building Address Numbers / Navarre Parking Structure
14e.00: Building Address Numbers / Canopy Mount

14f.00: Building Address Numbers / Orchard Parking Structure
15a.00: Building Directory / Wall Mount/ Large @

15b.00: Building Directory / Wall Mount / Small O

Sign Type

Sign
Location
Number

Master
Plan Area

Sign Type
Sign

Location
Number

Master
Plan Area

Gerald Stamm Design, LLC T

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM
SIGN LOCATION PLAN

SHEET: EMLP.1

August 15, 2018




GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fabricated aluminum frame support structure with
stone veneer cladding.

Fabricated aluminum sign cabinet.

2" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel logo
with white LED Halo illumination.

Routed-out push-thru acrylic graphics.
Applied vinyl graphics.

1/4" thick flat-cut-out aluminum numerals.
Fabricated Stainless Steel tight bar.

-0~ -

(~]]] -]

.COLOR/ FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)

@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)

@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

@ Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@ Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile lvory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red) i S e
@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey) 11 3/8"

Letter - ———-~—
@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red) Height

41-9"

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)
@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective) iu""/fal _____
@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue) 3 Height

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

250"

Approx

25'-10%

21'-0"

40—

Approx

]_22 1/2"
Logo

Sign Type: 1a.00
Entry Monument Sign

One-sided fabricated aluminum monument sign with
routed-out push thru acrylic letters and Halo illumination,
flat cut-out aluminum address numerals, and fabricated
aluminum frame structure with slate tile cladding and
fabricated aluminum reverse channel logo with

Halo illumination.

Total Sign Area per sign: 103.25 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 206.50 Square Feet

McBean Parkway - Northbound View

Scale: 1/16” = 1'-0"

Orchard Village Road - Westbound View

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM
SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING

SHEET: ST-1.1

August 15, 2018




GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

|
Fabricated aluminum frame support structure with —2-8"
stone veneer cladding. |
Fabricated aluminum sign cabinet.

12'-0"

gt 4" —

—-®

O 2

2" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel letters and logo I

b e w |

e 1

with white LED Halo illumination. 19 12" @_n

Routed-out push-thru acrylic graphics. L

1 v o [ o i

=

i

=

Applied vinyl graphics. === -:-—:_ﬂ F
1/4* thick flat-cut-out aluminum numerals. !
Fabricated Stainless Steel light bar. [

(-] ] -]

.COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

Travertine tile lvory Premium (filled and honed)

Slate tile (Butterscotch)

Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

0600660000606

Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

9"

191{

16 172"

6'-2"

Sign Type: 1b.00
Entry Monument Sign/Emergency

Two-sided, fabricated aluminum sign structure with

tile cladding, fabricated aluminum reverse channel letters
with LED halo illumination, and fabricated aluminum

sign cabinet with routed-out push thru acrylic letters.
Address numbers are flat cut-out aluminum plate mounted
to a fabricated aluminum frame structure with slate tile
cladding and fabricated Stainless Steel light bar.

Total Sign Area per sign: 57.60 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 115.20 Square Feet

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM
SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING

SHEET: ST-1.2

November 7, 2018
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N .
H=26.02 | — Scale: 5/8” = 100
4b.00: Emergency Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount 7¢.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Small 11d.00: Pavilion Identification Sign 14a.00: Building Address Numbers / Pendant Mount Sign Type
5a.00: Parking Identification Sign / Beam Mount 8.00: Campus Directory & Map 11e.00: Pavilion / Ambulance Entry Identification Sign 14b.00: Building Address Numbers / Large Wall Mount Master Sign
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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

E-

Fabricated aluminum frame support structure with
stone veneer cladding.

Fabricated aluminum sign cabinet.

2" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel letters and logo
with white LED Halo illumination.

Routed-out push-thru acrylic graphics. JI= J

Applied vinyl graphics. | | — \‘ M T Slgn Type: 2a.00

1/4" thick flat-cut-out aluminum numerals. . . .
Fabricated Stainless Steel light bar —— 1 Vehicular Directonal Sign/Emergency

4" Contour aluminum post with edge slot filler by Apco®
4" Contour aluminum post cap by Apco®

4" high Signbar Header by Apco®

8" high Signbar by Apco®

3" high Signbar Footer by Apco®

— 4"6"——{

LT

I
|
I
|
|
|
I
1
]

N

{_

Two-sided, fabricated aluminum sign structure with
L 4'-6" — tile cladding, fabricated aluminum sign cabinet with
K routed-out push thru acrylic letters and fabricated
Stainless Steel light bar.

-
HEE0aEOnn

Sign Area per sign: 19.89 Square Feet

170 §" - Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 179.0 Square Feet

@ COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS R ’j“T
I

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray) J- letter height

@ Painted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance) . 53" Hospital

@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish. ' ) 6'-6" ] | Parking

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic) ! “ Medical Office Bldgs. 4=
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone) ' ; } Outpatient Surgery =p
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish ' 17+

@ Acrylic #2447 (Milky White) ‘ 4 | .

@ Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White) Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

@ Travertine tile Ivory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)

@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective) WSS

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue) | s e 7| Slgn Type. zc.oo
: Vehicular Directonal Sign/Small

Sign Type: 2b.00
Vehicular Directonal Sign/Large

Two-sided, post & panel Apco® sign system ]
with removable/changeable sign panels and T
applied vinyl graphics.

with tile cladding, fabricated aluminum sign cabinet
with routed-out push thru acrylic letters and
fabricated Stainless Steel light bar.

_ _176—" Two-sided, fabricated aluminum sign structure
L

Sign Area per sign: 11.11 Square Feet

Sign Area per sign: 19.89 Square Feet

|— 34" —

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 99.99 Square Feet ! I
i i Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 119.34 Square Feet
I

: l l —B_E Wound Care Services (- I
‘ 21/2" e 1 EMER([N(Y Buildings AthruE <=
| USRI I Hospital Entrance 53" | Ao ItL sl
__ 5. 34" 57 - Buildings A thiu E < e 6'-6" Orchard Parking »
' I ‘ - 23929 j 1 ' ' 4t'1"-h>—— i Navarre Parking >
I} | Pharmacy : Jl A .- l etter height
4 f | s : i | 4 | i
W) 3" i 17"
P N
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0" Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM SHEET: ST-2.1
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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fabricated steel frame and fabricated aluminum sign cabinet.
Steel support pole with fabricated aluminum sleeve.

Masonry base with stone tile cladding.

Routed-out push-thru acrylic graphics.

Fabricated Stainless Steel light bar.

DEONE N

‘COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)
@ Painted to match Dulux ICl A1397 (Ribbon Dance) S |
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
® rainted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)

@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

@® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile Ivory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)

@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ vinyl #220-511 (MediumGrey) ~ TTTTTTToTTTTToTTooo :

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red) T

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective) 30"

@ Viny! #220-11 (White Reflective)

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue) T
150"

L

—_
wi

0

1

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-Q"

Sign Type: 3.00
Emergency Directonal Sign

Two-sided, internally illuminated, fabricated aluminum
sign cabinet with routed-out push-thru acrylic graphics
and a fabricated Stainless Steel lightbar. Sign cabinet is
supported by a fabricated steel pole with aluminum
cladding.

Sign Area per sign: 33.0 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 33.0 Square Feet

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM
SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING

SHEET: ST-3.1

August 15, 2018

Gerald Stamm Design, LLC T 71




Emergency Department Identification Sign Location Plan
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T = :‘-'_ ; - ; Hospital Sign Area
% 4 - . NG A
s =¥ - : - H-1.01

e g = MOB Sign Area

o1a b1 1t
. Scale: 5/8" = 100"
4b.00: Emergency identification Sign / Small Wall Mount 7¢.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Small 11d.00: Pavilion Identification Sign 14a.00: Building Address Numbers / Pendant Mount Sign Type
) ) 5a.00: Parking Identification Sign/Beam Mount 8.00: Campus Directory & Map 11e.00: Pavilion / Ambulance Entry Identification Sign 14b.00: Building Address Numbers / Large Wall Mount e Sign
lggg Entry MOnument glgn /E 5b.00: Parking Identification Sign/Flag Mount/Large 9a.00: Building / Service Identification 12a.00: Area (dentification Sign / Large Wall Mount 14¢.00: Building Address Numbers / Small Wall Mount < PIae AT Location
22.00: Vzal}{ulac:nDuiTi?itor:glnSi r:n/eErgmeer;cyen( 5c.00: Parking Identification Sign/ Flag Mount / smatl 9b.00: Building Address / Tenant Identification 12b.00: Area identification Sign / Medium Wall Mount 14d.00: Building Address Numbers / Navarre Parking Structure Number
2b.00: Vehicular Dir:ctional Sign / Largeg Y 6a.00: Parking Lot Identification Sign / Large 10.00: Building Tenant Directory 12¢.00: Area Identification Sign/ Small Wall Mount 14e.00: Building Address Numbers / Canopy Mount Sign Type
2¢.00: Vehicular Directional Sign /Small 6b.00: Parking Lot Identification Sign / Small 11a.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Tower 13a.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount 14f.00: Building Address Numbers / Orchard Parking Structure Y sign
3.00: Emergency Directional Sign 7a.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Large 11b.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Parking Structure  13b.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount 15a.00: Building Directory / Wall Mount/ Large @ Pla“:a;::a' ;‘_'j'.:k"-,;}""{g;’i_é‘ Location
4a.00: Emergency Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount 7b.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Medium 11¢.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Entrance  13¢.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Large Non-Compliant  15b.00: Building Directory / Wall Mount /Small O = Number
HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM SHEET: ERLP.1
SIGN LOCATION PLAN August 15, 2018

Gerald Stamm Design, LLC T 714.389.5



1 51_0 "o

14-0"

Sign Type: 4a.00

Emergency Identification Sign
Wall Mount / Large

I GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

El Fabricated aluminum sign cabinet.
Routed-out push-thru acrylic graphics.
B Fabricated Stainless Steel light bar.
Internally illuminated, fabricated aluminum sign cabinet with routed-out

.COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS push-thru acrylic graphics and a fabricated Stainless Steel lightbar.

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)

@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)

@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@ Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile lvory Premium (filled and honed)

Sign Area per sign: 42.0 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 42.0 Square Feet
13!_0"

12'-0"

Sign Type: 4b.00
Emergency ldentification Sign Wall Mount / Small

Slate tile (Butt tch . . . . . . .
e CRL e Internally illuminated, fabricated aluminum sign cabinet with routed-out

Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black) push-thru acrylic graphics and a fabricated Stainless Steel lightbar.

Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red}) Sign Area per sign: 36.0 Square Feet

Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)
Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)
Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 72.0 Square Feet

Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

000606000606

Painted to match Pantone 640C {Light Blue)

Scale: 174" = 1'-0" Alternate Color Scheme

SHEET: ST-4.1
November 7, 2018

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM
SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING

Gerald Stamm Design, LLC T 714.389.5208



Parking Area ldentification Sign Location Plan
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@ i Scale: 5/8” = 100
4b.00: Emergency Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount 7¢.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Small 11d.00: Pavilion Identification Sign 14a.00: Building Address Numbers / Pendant Mount Sign Type
. ) 5a.00: Parking Identification Sign /Beam Mount 8.00: Campus Directory & Map 11.00: Pavilion / Ambulance Entry Identification Sign 14b.00: Building Address Numbers / Large Wall Mount e Sign
lzgg Entry MOnument g!gn /E 5b.00: Parking Identification Sign / Flag Mount / Large 9a.00: Building / Service Identification 12a.00: Area Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount 14¢.00: Building Address Numbers / Small Wall Mount < Plan Area POy
2a.00: Vzt\%ulainl;ji?’;?ionlglnﬁ rr‘n/eErg}eer:c);nc 5¢.00: Parking Identification Sign / Flag Mount / Small 9b.00: Building Address / Tenant Identification 12b.00: Area Identification Sign/ Medium Wall Mount 14d.00: Building Address Numbers / Navarre Parking Structure oS
2b.00: Vehicular Directional Sign / Largeg y 6a.00: Parking Lot Identification Sign / Large 10.00: Building Tenant Directory 12¢.00: Area Identification Sign/ Small Wall Mount 14e.00: Building Address Numbers / Canopy Mount Sign Type
3¢.00: Vehicular Directional Sign / small 6b.00: Parking Lot Identification Sign / Small 11a.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Tower 13a.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Large Walil Mount 14£.00: Building Address Numbers / Orchard Parking Structure sign
3.00; Emergency Directional Sign 7a.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Large 11b.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Parking Structure  13b.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount 15a.00: Building Directory / Wall Mount/ Large ® Nn'::a;::; Location
4a.00: Emergency ldentification Sign / Large Wall Mount 7b.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Medium 11¢.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Entrance 13¢.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Large Non-Compliant 15b.00: Building Directory / Wall Mount / Small O Number
HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM SHEET: PKLP.1
SIGN LOCATION PLAN August 15, 2018
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B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Kl 1/8” thick aluminum plate sign panel.
Applied vinyl graphics.

.COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICl A1397 (Ribbon Dance)
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

® viny! 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile Ivory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)

12'-0"

U ——

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

12'-0"

- S —

(Optional additional sign)

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Sign Type: 5a.00
Parking Identification Sign / Hanging

Aluminum plate sign panel with applied relective vinyl graphics
mounted directly to existing steel beam or clearance bar.

Sign Area per sign: 12.0 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 36.0 Square Feet

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM

SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING

w2018

SHEET: ST-5.1

November 7, 2018

Gerald Stamm Design, LLC T 714.382.5208




B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

El Fabricated aluminum sign cabinet.
Fabricated steel armature support.
Routed-out push-thru acrylic graphics.
B Fabricated aluminum sign panel.
Applied vinyl graphics.

@ COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ rainted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

@® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@ Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile lvory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)

Sign Type: 5¢.00

Parking Identification Sign / Flag Mount / Small

Two-sided, internally illuminated, fabricated aluminum
sign cabinet with routed-out push-thru acrylic graphics.
Sign cabinet supported by fabricated steel armatures.

Sign Area per sign: 12.25 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 12.25 Square Feet

— 560 —

17 /4"

-~ — Tarrow
helght

9 "
===~ letter
helght

—

w

36"

10-9"

12'-6"

e r.- W

Sign Type: 5b.00

Parking ldentification Sign / Flag Mount / Large
Two-sided, internally illuminated, fabricated aluminum

sign cabinet with routed-out push-thru acrylic graphics.

Sign cabinet supported by fabricated steel armatures.

Sign Area per sign: 25.0 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 25.0 Square Feet

20

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM

SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING

SHEET: ST-5.2

November 7, 2018

Gerald Stamm Design, LLC T 714.3¢




4'-6" H

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

H.

Fabricated aluminum frame support structure with
stone veneer cladding.

Sign Type: 6a.00

) h'.gh Slgnbar.Heade.r by Apco® and a fabricated Stainless Steel light bar.
Fabricated aluminum sign panel.

3" high Signbar Footer by Apco®

Fabricated aluminum sign cabinet. : I
Routed-out push-thru acrylic graphics. 12" . .o . .
Il Applied vinyl graphics L Parking Lot Identification Sign / Large
Fabricated Stainless Steel light bar. . . . . .
@ 4" Contour aluminum post with edge slot filler by Apco® T.WO'S'de(_j' fabrlca.ted alumlngm 5|g(1 struct.ure W'Fh

B ; tile cladding, fabricated aluminum sign cabinet with
4" Contour aluminum post cap by Apco® X i .
a | P — routed-out push thru acrylic letters, applied vinyl letters
a
[10)

Note: Actual sign text may be different due to location
and specific use requirements.

.COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS e Sign Area per sign: 20.63 Square Feet

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray) |

@ Painted to match Dulux ICl A1397 (Ribbon Dance) : ) | |
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish. - ': 66"
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone) |
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish .
® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile lvory Premium (filled and honed) Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)

@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective) | 42 172"
@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue) '

4" Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 41.26 Square Feet

N PARKING

height
PRIVATE PROPERTY

55"

|
|
! | Sign Type: 6b.00
Ce—t——— a® Parking Lot Identification Sign / Small

A Two-sided, post & panel Apco® sign system
’ 34 | with removable/changeable sign panels and

. applied vinyl graphics.

Sign Area per sign: 11.11 Square Feet

4" Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 33.33 Square Feet
=
4" EMERGENC
S BT CREPRR G | PR
o ’
i
o i == E[ I
\o ‘.-I 3”

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SHEET: ST-6.1
Novemnber 7, 2018

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM
SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING

Gerald Stamm Design, LLC T 714:388.5208
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Pedestrian Directional Sign Location Plan

Hospital Sign Area

- H-1.01

MOB Sign Area

| H:76.07]
o S = et
é Scale: 5/8" = 100
4b.00: Emergen;y Idefntification Sign / Small Wall Mount 7¢.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Small 11d.00: Pavilion identification Sign 14a.00: Building Address Numbers / Pendant Mount Sign Type
. 5a.00: Parking Identification Sign /Beam Mount 8.00: Campus Directory & Map 11e.00: Pavilion / Ambulance Entry Identification Si 14b.00: Building Address Numbers / Large Wall M i
12.00: Entry Monument S ' i ification Si 1pu _ D .00: ry gn .00: Building Address Numbers / Large Wall Mount - ——, sign
1b.00: Eztx Mgzzment S:g: IETEToETy 5b.00: Parking Identification Sign / Flag Mount /Large 9a.00: Building / Service Identification 12a.00: Area Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount 14¢.00: Building Address Numbers / Small Wall Mount < Bt Eﬂ_{i_i"ﬁ Location
2a.00: Vehicular Directional Sign / Emergency 5c.00: Parking Identification Sign / Flag Mount / Small 9b.00: Building Address / Tenant |dentification 12b.00: Area Identification Sign / Medium Wall Mount 14d.00: Building Address Numbers / Navarre Parking Structure Number
2b.00: Vehicular Directional Sign / Large 6a.00: Parking Lot Identification Sign / Large 10.00: Building Tenant Directory ) 12¢.00: Area Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount 14e.00: Building Address Numbers / Canopy Mount Sign Type
2¢.00: Vehicular Directional Sign / Small 6b.00: Parking Lot Identification Sign / Small 11a.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Tower 13a.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount 141.00: Building Address Numbers / Orchard Parking Structure sign
3.00: Emergency Directional Sign 7a.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Large 11b.00: Hospital Identification Sign/ Parking Structure  13b.00: Tenant Identification Sign /Small Wall Mount 15a.00: Building Directory / Wall Mount / Large @ L Location
4a.00: Emergency Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount ~ 70-00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Medium 11¢.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Entrance  13¢.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Large Non-Compliant  15b.00: Building Directory / Wall Mount/Small O Number
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A B
: : ; ® Sign Type: 7a.00
1 s
Bl GENERAL SPEQIFICATIONS . = === m@ Pedestrian Directional Sign / Large
Fabricated aluminum frame support structure with re— _|
stone veneer cladding. L ————— Two-sided, fabricated aluminum sign structure with
Fabricated aluminum sign cabinet. tile cladding, fabricated aluminum sign cabinet with
Changeable aluminum plate sign strip. 10 172" . changeabile sign strips, applied vinyl graphics
Applied vinyl graphics. b 22 and fabricated Stainless Steel accent bar.

Fabricated Stainless Steel accent bar.

4" Contour aluminum post with edge slot filler by Apco®
4" Contour aluminum post cap by Apco®

4" high Signbar Header by Apco®

12" high Signbar Header by Apco®

3" high Signbar Footer by Apco®

Applied vinyl with Digital Print campus map

-
2]2]e]=f o] o] ] f ]

‘COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICl A1397 (Ribbon Dance)
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

@ Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile Ivory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ rainted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue) i

Navarre Parking €
Orchard Parkitg <
SRV Breast Cenl

Tower inaging 4

1 +
4

Pharmacy

— |

|
— 20 1/2"

are

Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"

Sign Type: 7¢.00

Pedestrian Directional Sign / Small
Two-sided, post & panel Apco® sign system

with removable/changeable sign panels and
applied vinyl graphics.

Sign Area per sign: 5.25 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 42.0 Square Feet

l_ 35"

[ By ay b 3 |
] y T _“ 4" [4 | ]
mu N = e -.-ll ! ‘ 12
~‘n = T T : “- y ﬁ‘-‘ ‘ - 3 e
| R e iy 1 | | 23929 Bullding F
_—_— 1 3/4"_ . e " Sdisloay
r R | : ‘ letter height ' g 4|0 13/4" :I:!rlun::;fﬂm‘
i f | le heigh
" || . 46" 28" 4"I = 52" | Herheiant Urgent Care
.y ' -k |
y | Il Y "
(-] e vb
1' T ‘: IlJ I |‘ _|_
w w
= 3

Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"

Sign Area per sign: 7.34 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 29.36 Square Feet

Sign Type: 7b.00

Pedestrian Directional Sign / Medium
Two-sided, post & panel Apco® sign system

with removable/changeable sign panels,

applied vinyl graphics and digital print

You Are Here Map.

Sign Area per sign: 7.5 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 7.5 Square Feet

Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"

SHEET: ST-7.1
November 7, 2018
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Freestanding Building Sign Location Plan

Hospital Sign Area

Entry Monument Sign
Entry Monument Sign / Emergency

Vehicular Directional Sign / Large
Vehicular Directional Sign / Small

* .
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|
.
7 \ 0|7‘IF 'Hq
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Em'] = Scale: 5/8" = 100’
4b.00: Emergency Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount 7¢.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Small 11d.00: Pavilion Identification Sign 14a.00: Building Address Numbers / Pendant Mount Sign Type
5a.00: Parking Identification Sign / Beam Mount 8.00: Campus Directory & Map 11e.00: Pavilion / Ambulance Entry Identification Sign 14b.00: Building Address Numbers / Large Wall Mount f— — Sign
5b.00: Parking Identification Sign / Flag Mount / Large 9a.00: Building / Service Identification 12a.00: Area Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount 14¢.00: Building Address Numbers / Small Wall Mount <« Plan Area = Location
Vehicular Directional Sian / Emeraenc 5¢.00: Parking Identification Sign / Flag Mount / Small 9b.00: Building Address / Tenant Identification 12b.00: Area Identification Sign / Medium Wall Mount 14d.00: Building Address Numbers / Navarre Parking Structure RLLLCS
g gency 6a.00: Parking Lot Identification Sign / Large 10.00: Building Tenant Directory 12¢.00: Area Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount 14e.00: Building Address Numbers / Canopy Mount Sign Type
6b.00: Parking Lot Identification Sign / Small 11a.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Tower 13a.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount 14f.00: Building Address Numbers / Orchard Parking Structure Sign
7a.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Large 11b.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Parking Structure 13b.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount 15a.00: Building Directory / Wall Mount / Large @® Na':a;::‘: Location
7b.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Medium 11¢.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Entrance  13¢.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Large Non-Compliant  15b.00: Building Directory / Wall Mount / Small O L

Emergency Directional Sign

Emergency Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount
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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

H-

Fabricated aluminum frame support structure with
stone veneer cladding.

Fabricated aluminum sign cabinet.

Removeable sign panel with routed window and translucent acrylic face.
Applied vinyl graphics.

Fabricated Stainless Steel accent bar.

Translucent Digital Print campus map and listing.

Routed graphics with painted translucent vinyl acrylic back-up.

Npoaan

. COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS e
@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ rainted to match Dulux ICl A1397 (Ribbon Dance)

@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)

@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

@ Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile lvory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)

@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

13 1/2"ﬁ

8]

@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@& Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)
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Sign Type: 8.00

Campus Directory & Map

Two-sided, internally illuminated sign cabinet and
removeable sign panel with routed window and

Digital print map/listing. Sign cabinet is supported
by a fabricated aluminum frame with stone cladding.

Sign Area per sign: 10.5 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 63.0 Square Feet

Sign Type: 9a.00
Building / Service Identification

Two-sided internally illuminated sign cabinet with
routed graphics and translucent vinyl and acrylic back-up.
Sign cabinet supported by a fabricated aluminum frame
structure with stone cladding.

Sign Area per sign: 10.63 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 10.63 Square Feet

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM
SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING
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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Fabricated aluminum frame support structure with
stone veneer cladding.

Fabricated aluminum sign cabinet.
Changeable painted aluminum plate sign strip.
Applied vinyl graphics.

Fabricated Stainless Steel accent bar.

Fabricated aluminum frame structure with stone veneer cladding.
Fabricated Stainless Steel light bar.

CEOOoED B W

@ COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

@ Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile lvory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)

Fabricated aluminum frame support structure with aluminum cladding.
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Sign Type: 9b.00
Building Address / Tenant Identification

Two-sided sign comprised of exterior illuminated sign
cabinets with applied vinyl graphics and a fabricated
aluminum frame structure with stone cladding.

Sign cabinets and frame structure are supported by

a fabricated aluminum frame with aluminum cladding.

Sign Area per sign: 10.3 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 10.3 Square Feet

Sign Type: 10.00

Building Tenant Directory

Two-sided, fabricated aluminum sign structure with
tile cladding, fabricated aluminum sign cabinet with
changeable sign strips, applied vinyl graphics

and fabricated Stainless Steel accent bar.

Sign Area per sign: 8.95 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 8.95 Square Feet

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM
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Hospital Building Sign Location Plan

Future Wall Signage

Future buildings requiring Hospital Identification wall
signs shall comply with the size, aesthetic and mechanical
standards indicated in this Master Sign Program.
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4b.00: Emen:gency Idgrlnifi.catio.n Sign / Small Wall Mount 7¢.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Small 11d.00: Pavilion Identification Sign 14a.00: Building Address Numbers / Pendant Mount Sign Type
1a.00: Entry Monument Sign 5a.00: Parking ldentification Sign/Beam Mount 8.00: Campus Directory & Map 11e.00: Pavilion / Ambulance Entry Identification Sign 14b.00: Building Address Numbers / Large Wall Mount ek sign
1b.00: Entry Monument Sign / Emergency 56.00: Parking ldentification Sign/ Flag Mount/ Large 9a.00: Building / Service Identification 12a.00: Area Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount 14¢.00: Building Address Numbers / Small Wall Mount < FTanAr 4 Location
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42.00: Emergency Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount ~ 7D-00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Medium 11¢.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Entrance  13¢.00: Tenant Identification Sign / Large Non-Compliant  15b.00: Building Directory / Wall Mount / Small O Number
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<o Newhall Hospital -

Sign Type: 11a.00
Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Tower

Fabricated aluminum, reverse channel letters and logo with
white Halo illuminaton via internal, LED light fixtures.

Sign Area per sign: 124.0 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 124.0 Square Feet

ewhall Hospital

B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS B L :

, . S 5
L B i‘}.‘ enry May

4" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel letters |

with white Halo-illumination via internal LED
light fixtures.

4 deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel logo L -
with white Halo-illumination via internal LED
light fixtures.

Existing wall surface.

T

@ COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS i

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)
@ rainted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance) A S N S S S

|
e - L
[ 1]

@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish. | . | = =
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic) e i = I =
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone) ] 1
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

©® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White) = =

@ Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)
@ Travertine tile lvory Premium (filled and honed)

Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0"

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM
SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING

SHEET: ST-11.1
November 7, 2018
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B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

4" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel letters
with white Halo-illumination via internal LED
light fixtures.

4" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel logo
with white Halo-illumination via internal LED
light fixtures.

Existing steel wall structure.

Sign Type: 11b.00
Hospital Identification Sign / Parking Structure

Fabricated aluminum, reverse channel letters and logo with
white Halo illuminaton via internal, LED light fixtures.

Sign Area per sign: 69.0 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 69.0 Square Feet

@ COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS S— S—
@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

I

i

I

i N 8"

@ Painted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance) | 310" - a 13'-6"
|
|
|
|
I
|
|

@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)

@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

@ Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@ Vinyi 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile Ivory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)

@ Prainted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Viny! #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective) Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective) 16 14"
@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue) fetter height

22 112" —ay

letter height

3-10"

Newhall Hospitai—-

A 75074 -

! |

| | 1

i | :

— i Henry Mayo | ' ik
ﬁNewha%Hos ital o 445_ *

Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0"
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36'-0"

Approx

Sign Type: 11¢.00
Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Entrance

Fabricated aluminum, reverse channel letters and logo with
white Halo illuminaton via internal, LED light fixtures.

Sign Area per sign: 72.0 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 72.0 Square Feet

1y

Mayo Newhall Hospital

B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Bl 4" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel letters
with white Halo-illumination via internal LED
light fixtures.

Existing wall surface.

@ CoLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)

@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)

@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile Ivory Premium (filled and honed)
@ Slate tile (Butterscotch) ——
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective) .

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C {Light Blue)

Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"
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B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

[ 1 deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel letters
with white Halo-illumination via internal LED
light fixtures.

2" deep fabricated aluminum wireway painted to match building color.

Existing wall surface.

. COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@® rainted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile Ivory Premium (filled and honed)

Slate tile (Butterscotch)

Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

06000060006

Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)
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Sign Type: 11d.00
Pavilion Identification Sign

Fabricated aluminum, reverse channel letters and logo with
white Halo illuminaton via internal, LED light fixtures.

Sign Area per sign: 20.01 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 20.01 Square Feet

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM

SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING

Gerald Stamm Design, LLC T 714.38
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16'-0"
8'-3"

Sign Type: 11e.00
—@ Pavilion / Ambulance Entry Identification Sign

Fabricated aluminum, reverse channel letters and logo with
white Halo illuminaton via internal, LED light fixtures.

Sign H-11e.01 Sign Area: 13.26 Square Feet
Sign H-11e.02 Sign Area: 11.52 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 24.78 Square Feet

B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

4" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel letters
with white Halo-illumination via internal LED
light fixtures.

Existing wall surface.

.COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)

@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

@ Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile tvory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch) S Bl s o S

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black) 16 3/4" A m b u I a n C e
@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red) B T
@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)
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H-11e.01

Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SHEET: ST-11.5
November 7, 2018
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Area ldentification Sign Location Plan

Future Wall Signage

Future buildings requiring Area Identification wall signs
shall comply with the size, aesthetic and mechanical
standards indicated in this Master Sign Program.
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D
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Scale: 5/8" = 100
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Entry Monument Sign / Emergency

Vehicular Directional Sign / Emergency
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7¢.00: Pedestrian Directional Sign / Small
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9a.00: Building / Service Identification

9b.00: Building Address / Tenant Identification

10.00: Building Tenant Directory

11a.00: Hospital tdentification Sign / Hospital Tower
11b.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Parking Structure
11¢.00: Hospital Identification Sign / Hospital Entrance

11d.00:
11e.00:
12a.00:
12b.00:
12¢.00:
13a.00:
13b.00:
13¢.00:

Pavilion Identification Sign

Pavilion / Ambulance Entry Identification Sign
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Area Identification Sign/ Small Wall Mount
Tenant Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount
Tenant Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount
Tenant Identification Sign / Large Non-Compliant

14a.00:
14b.00:
14¢.00:
14d.00:
14e.00:
14£.00:
15a.00:
15b.00:

Building Address Numbers / Pendant Mount Sign Type

Building Address Numbers / Large Wall Mount Maiter Sign
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Building Address Numbers / Canopy Mount Sign Type
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Building Directory / Wall Mount / Large ® Plarf::; Location
Building Directory / Wall Mount / Small O Number
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Sign Type: 12a.00
Area Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount

9.

1
|
1
]
1]
{ Fabricated aluminum, reverse channel letters.
1

Sign Area per sign: 9.17 Square Feet

I ———————— =
J- a I n n r a n e Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 18.34 Square Feet

Scale: 1/2" = 1"-0"

B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

2" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel letters.
Existing wall surface. ‘ ‘

.COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray) I
@ Painted to match Dulux [Cl A1397 (Ribbon Dance) - —
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone) | l
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish . \
® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White) Maln Entrance
@ Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile lvory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch) pe———————— - —_— — =
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red) : |H | |

@ Viny! #220-511 (Medium Grey)
@ Viny! #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@& Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective) |
@ Viny! #220-11 (White Reflective) - . ) __| — ‘ I S | - !
@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue) J ‘

Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SHEET: ST-12.1
August 15, 2018
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B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Bl 1" thick cut-out aluminum plate letters.
Existing wall surface.

. COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICl A1397 (Ribbon Dance)
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

@ Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile Ivory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)

060060006

T
10"

Lo

Scale: 172" = 1'-0"

8-10"

|
|
i
i
i
|
I
i
i
|
I
I
1
1

Patient Drop Off

|
|
i
i
|
|
i
i
|
i
i
|
i
i

Patient Drop Off

Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"

Sign Type: 12b.00
Area Identification Sign / Medium Wall Mount

Cut-out, dimensional aluminum plate letters.
Sign Area per sign: 7.37 Square Feet

Total Aggregaste Sign Area this Sign Type: 14.74 Square Feet

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM
SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING

62018
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Sign Type: 12¢.00
Area Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount

- 2[_9"
Cut-out, dimensional aluminum plate letters.

Sign Area per sign: 1.375 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 4.125 Square Feet

%Facﬂtjes

Scale: 1" = 1'-0"

Facilities

B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

BB 1/2” thick cut-out aluminum plate letters.
Existing wall surface.

.COLOR/ FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)

@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)

@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White) ‘
@ Travertine tile lvory Premium (filled and honed) ) [ 8 —
@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)

Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"

SHEET: ST-12.3
August 15, 2018
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Tenant Identification Sign Location Plan

Future Wall Signage

Future buildings requiring Tenant Identification wall signs
shall comply with the size, aesthetic and mechanical
standards indicated in this Master Sign Program

SIGN LOCATION PLAN
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Sign Type: 13a.00
Tenant Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount

Fabricated aluminum, reverse channel letters and logo with
white Halo illuminaton via internal LED lighting.

Typestyle: Tenants option per Landlord approval.

Logo and Letter Color: Tenants option per Landlord approval.
Logo and Letter Height: 18" Maximum

Sign Area Height: 2'-0” Maximum

Sign Area Width: 26’-0” Maximum

Sign Area per sign : 52.0 Square Feet Maximum

Total Aggregate Sign Area this elevation 104.0 Square Feet Maximum

I GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Bl 4" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel letter with white

Halo illumination via internal LED lighting.

@ COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Tenants Option with Landlord approval.
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Sign Type: 13a.00
Tenant Identification Sign / Large Wall Mount

_n'@ LECO Fabricated aluminum, reverse channel letters and logo with
white Halo illuminaton via internal LED lighting.

Typestyle: Tenants option per Landlord approval.
Logo and Letter Color: Tenants option per Landlord approval.
Logo and Letter Height: 18" Maximum

Sign Area Height: 2'-0” Maximum

Sign Area Width: 26’-0" Maximum
Sign Area per sign : 52.0 Square Feet Maximum

Total Aggregate Sign Area this elevation 104.0 Square Feet Maximum

I GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
a 4+ deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel letter with white

Halo itlumination via internal LED lighting.

@ COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Tenants Option with Landlord approval.
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Sign Type: 13b.00
Tenant Identification Sign / Small Wall Mount

Fabricated aluminum, reverse channel letters and logo with
white Halo illuminaton via internal LED lighting.

Typestyle: Tenants option per Landlord approval.

Logo and Letter Color: Tenants option per Landlord approval.
Logo and Letter Height: 18" Maximum

Sign Area Height: 2-0” Maximum

Sign Area Width: 22'-0” Maximum

Sign Area per sign : 44.0 Square Feet Maximum

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type 308.0 Square Feet Maximum

I GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

4" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel letter with white
Halo illumination via internal LED lighting.

. COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Tenants Option with Landlord approval.

L Existing Tenant Sign approved by City prior to current Master Sign Program.
Future signs at these locations to comply with current Master Sign Program
criteria.

* %

Tenant must occupy space where sign is located.

Sign Type: 13¢.00

Tenant Identification Sign / Small Non-compliant

This sign location and fabrication method does not comply with current
Master Sign Program criteria.

SHEET: ST-13.3
November 7, 2018
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Building Address Sign Location Plan
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B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

5" deep fabricated aluminum channel number painted
to match canopy above.

Translucent acrylic letter face.
Fabricated aluminum Top-bar painted to match canopy above..

Fabricated aluminum pendant mounting assembly
painted to match canopy above.

1" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel numbers
pin-mounted to exterior wall surface.

1/2 thick cut-out aluminum plate numbers and letters
pin-mounted to exterior wall surface.

Exterior wall surface.

8B O agm

[~

.COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@ Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile lvory Premium (filled and honed)

Slate tile (Butterscotch)

Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)
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Sign Type: 14a.00

Building Address Numbers / Pendant Mount
Fabricated aluminum, internally illuminated channel numbers with
translucent acrylic faces, mounted to aluminum top-bar and suspended
from canopy above.

Sign Area per sign: 4.0 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 4.0 Square Feet

Sign Type: 14b.00
Building Address Numbers / Large Wall Mount

Fabricated aluminum reverse channel numbers
pin-mounted to exterior wall surface.

Sign Area per sign: 4.33 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 12.99 Square Feet

Sign Type: 14¢.00
Building Address Numbers / Small Wall Mount

Cut-out, dimensional aluminum plate numbers and letters
pin-mounted to exterior wall surface.

Sign Area per sign: 6.56 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 177.12 Square Feet

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM
SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING
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Sign Type: 14d.00
Building Address / Navarre Parking Structure

Internally illuminated, fabricated aluminum sign cabinet with routed-out

Py push-thru acrylic numbers.

30 Sign Area per sign: 7.5 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 7.5 Square Feet

12"
— - - number

B GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS )
height

Fabricated aluminum sign cabinet painted
to match parking structure.

Routed-out push-thru acrylic graphics.

@ COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS 16"

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@® rainted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish. s
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

@ Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

@® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile lvory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@& Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)
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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

H.

1" deep fabricated aluminum reverse channel numbers pin-mounted
to lower canopy and painted white to match upper entry canopy.

1 1/2” x 1 1/2" fabricated aluminum angle frame.

14 3/4" x 9 3/4" x 1/8" painted aluminum plate header.

14 3/4” x 1 1/2" x 1/8" painted aluminum plate tenant strip.

Applied vinyl graphics.

Applied vinyl tenant strip with digital print background and tenant information.
5" deep fabricated aluminum number.

Translucent acrylic letter face.

(=] ~Jo]a]e ]~

.COLOR / FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)
@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)
@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)
@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

® Vinyl 3M 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile Ivory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)
@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ Viny! #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ Vinyl #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)

Sign Tyle: 14e.00 Scale: 3/16" = 1'-0"
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Sign Tyle: 14f.00

Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"

Sign Type: 14e.00 ~
Building Address Numbers / Canopy Mount
Fabricated aluminum reverse channel numbers

pin-mounted to metal canopy surface.

Sign Area per sign: 4.33 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 8.66 Square Feet

Sign Type: 14f.00
Building Address / Orchard Parking Structure

Fabricated aluminum, internally illuminated channel numbers with
translucent acrylic faces, mounted to aluminum top-bar and suspended
from canopy above.

Sign Area per sign: 7.875 Square Feet

Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 15.75 Square Feet

Sign Type: 15a.00 Building Directory / Wall Mount / Large
Sign Type: 15b.00 Building Directory / Wall Mount / Small

Fabricated aluminum directory frame with aluminum plate header panel with applied

vinyl graphics and individual tenant identification strips with
applied digital print tenant information.

Sign Type -15a.00 Sign Area per sign: 3.86 Square Feet
Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 7.72 Square Feet

Sign Type -15b.00 Sign Area per sign: 2.5 Square Feet
Total Aggregate Sign Area this Sign Type: 20.0 Square Feet

HENRY MAYO NEWHALL HOSPITAL - EXTERIOR MASTER SIGN PROGRAM

SIGN EXHIBIT DRAWING

SHEET: ST-14.3

August 15, 2018
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Colors / Finishes

@ Painted to match Pantone 430C (Gray)

@ Painted to match Dulux ICI A1397 (Ribbon Dance)

Vi

@ Aluminum (standard Apco) Brushed #4 Finish.

-
.

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #48102 (Silver Rose Matalic)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #60866 (Sandstone)

@ Stainless Steel Brushed #4 Finish

® Acrylic #2447 (Milky White)

® vinyl 3m 3630-20 (White)

@ Travertine tile Ilvory Premium (filled and honed)

@ Slate tile (Butterscotch)

@ Painted to match Matthews Paint #923 (Matte Black)

@ Painted to match Pantone 485C (Red)

@ Vinyl #220-511 (Medium Grey)

@ viny! #220-53 (Cardinal Red)

@ Vinyl 3M 480-82 (Ruby Red Reflective)

@ Vinyl #220-11 (White Reflective)

@ Painted to match Pantone 640C (Light Blue)
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